
May 28, 2019

Office Of Claims And Appeals
Crime Victims Compensation Board

Minutes

112Total 
Claims:

Executive Director Tim Cocanougher reported to the Commission that for April 2019:

Crime Victims Compensation:
     19 claims were received
     19 claims were set up
     26 full investigations were completed
     44 claims were assigned/reassigned to investigators
     21 claims were awarded
          Total Awarded: $47,068.27
     $8,115.62 was received in restitution
     $296.00 was received in donations
     $0.00 was received through subrogation
     21 claims were denied

The Sexual Assault Examination Program:
     107 claims were received
     67 claims were set up
     40 claims were ineligible
     17 claims were awarded
          Total Awarded: $8,064.79
    7 claims were denied

66 total claims were decided by the Commission for April 2019.

Marcus Carey, Carlo Wessels, Delana Sanders (telephonically)
Tim Cocanougher, Mitch Mattingly, Raymond Shields, Thorne Hugulet, Jim Howard

For Instructions From the Board

CV-2013-00143 / Ann Honan on behalf of Ronald Honan $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Final Order on Remand issued.

CV-2018-00075 / Antaun Sartin $0.00

Board Action: Board held over until another meeting

Comments: Investigator needs to verify expenses with University of Louisville Hospital.

Recommended Orders - Awards

CV-2017-00133 / Laura Blakeman on behalf of Curtis Blakeman $8,430.74

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2017-00166 / Sherisa Rodgers on behalf of Jaquay Rodgers $1,946.00

Page: 1/12



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2017-00200 / Amanda Nickell $126.71

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2017-00205 / Cheryl Weathers on behalf of Brandon Lewis $2,574.80

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-00047 / Jennifer Seaton on behalf of Michael Richardson $4,487.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-00057 / Tiffany Finch $17,500.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-00098 / Angel Myers on behalf of Humberto Hernandez $2,373.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-00136 / Karen James on behalf of Dereck James $1,658.30

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-00146 / Angel Ward on behalf of Micah Sammons $3,150.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-00152 / Jana Rockwell $4,517.94

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-00161 / DeAnna Ahearn on behalf of Samantha Ahearn $3,250.43

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-00170 / Jeffrey Martin on behalf of Jeffrey Martin $386.58

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-00178 / XXXX $1,502.21

Page: 2/12



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-00181 / Heather Kline $315.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-00196 / Angel Lockard on behalf of Amber Lockard $1,094.10

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-00200 / Robert Perry on behalf of Bennie Berry $3,500.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-00203 / Wanda Tucker on behalf of Emmanuel Rogers $437.50

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-00206 / April McCubbins $15,847.67

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-00208 / Daniel Culver $1,179.69

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-00210 / Lisa Mayo on behalf of Terry Spurling $3,500.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-00211 / Steve McDonald $0.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-00215 / Sarah Stults $2,581.59

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2019-00004 / Tamara Twist on behalf of Cody Curry $2,710.40

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2019-00007 / Greta Parker on behalf of Angela Parker $3,500.00

Page: 3/12



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

Recommended Orders - Denials

CV-2017-00105 / Nancy Compson on behalf of Jared Banta $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2017-00123 / Brittany Nicely on behalf of Denver Nicely $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2017-00182 / Nathan Wilson $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2017-00224 / Clyde Laws $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2018-00007 / Jessica Amonson $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2018-00022 / Alesha Morrison on behalf of Alesha Morrison $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2018-00025 / Tanica Merritt on behalf of Jerome Wadsworth $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2018-00040 / LaKresha Wright on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-00060 / Gladys Dunn on behalf of Stevenson Martin $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2018-00061 / XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

Page: 4/12



CV-2018-00062 / Vickie Bowling on behalf of Byron Bowling $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2018-00063 / Lloyd Bowling on behalf of Byron Bowling $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2018-00089 / Edgar Martinez on behalf of Jorge Hernandez $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2018-00108 / Tiffany Lanham $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2018-00139 / Roseanna Smith on behalf of Stephanie Kittrell $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2018-00141 / Shyanne Adkins $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2018-00144 / Mary McWhorter $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2018-00154 / Melinda Maher $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2018-00157 / Brenda Carr on behalf of Karyn Carr $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2018-00165 / Samy Elzokm $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2018-00187 / Ricky Newman $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

Page: 5/12



CV-2018-00209 / Renee Shelby on behalf of Rashaun Shelby $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2018-00216 / Abdi Mahamid on behalf of Abdifatah Hussein $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2018-00218 / Kemmery Banta on behalf of Jared Banta $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2019-00001 / Robert Gabbard $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2019-00002 / Tammie McPheeters on behalf of Dewayne Davis $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2019-00006 / David Stokes on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

Sexual Assault Examination Awards

CV-2018-01349 / Hardin Memorial Hospital; Elizabethtown Emergency Physicians 
on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$650.00

CV-2018-01375 / Southeastern Emergency Physicians; Baptist Health Paducah on 
behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$200.00

CV-2018-01435 / Elizabethtown Emergency Physicians; Heartland Pathology 
Consultants, PSC; Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$626.37

CV-2019-01046 / Owensboro Health Muhlenberg Community Hospital on behalf of 
XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$60.13

CV-2019-01047 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX $550.00

Page: 6/12



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2019-01173 / Pennyrile Children's Advocacy Center on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2019-01175 / Judi's Place for Kids on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2019-01176 / Judi's Place for Kids on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2019-01177 / Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center on behalf of XXXX 
 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$450.00

CV-2019-01178 / Barren River Area Child Advocacy Center on behalf of XXXX 
 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2019-01179 / Barren River Area Child Advocacy Center on behalf of XXXX 
 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$304.00

CV-2019-01180 / Barren River Area Child Advocacy Center on behalf of XXXX 
 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2019-01181 / Georgetown Community Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$437.38

CV-2019-01182 / Medical Center Bowling Green on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$550.00

Sexual Assault Examination Denials

CV-2018-01232 / Elizabethtown Emergency Physicians; Hardin Memorial Hospital 
on behalf of XXXX 

$0.00

Page: 7/12



Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2018-01248 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01249 / Elizabethtown Emergency Physicians; Hardin Memorial Hospital; 
Heartland Pathology Consultants, PSC on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01314 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01315 / Elizabethtown Emergency Physicians; Hardin Memorial Hospital 
on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01323 / Elizabethtown Emergency Physicians; Hardin Memorial Hospital 
on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01324 / Elizabethtown Emergency Physicians; Hardin Memorial Hospital 
on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01333 / Elizabethtown Emergency Physicians; Hardin Memorial Hospital 
on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01355 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01370 / Hardin Memorial Hospital; Elizabethtown Emergency Physicians 
on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01425 / Heartland Pathology Consultants, PSC; Hardin Memorial Hospital 
on behalf of XXXX 

$0.00

Page: 8/12



Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2018-01427 / Hardin Memorial Hospital; Elizabethtown Emergency Physicians 
on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01482 / Hardin Memorial Hospital; Elizabethtown Emergency Physicians 
on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01483 / Hardin Memorial Hospital; Elizabethtown Emergency Physicians; 
Heartland Pathology Consultants, PSC on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01500 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01501 / Hardin Memorial Hospital; Elizabethtown Emergency Physicians 
on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01509 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01510 / Hardin Memorial Hospital; Elizabethtown Emergency Physicians 
on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01512 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01586 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01587 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

$0.00

Page: 9/12



Comments:

CV-2018-01595 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01597 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01600 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01601 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01630 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01631 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01653 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01681 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01682 / Jackson Purchase Medical Center on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01721 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01728 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

$0.00

Page: 10/12



Comments:

CV-2018-01751 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01764 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01774 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01795 / University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01805 / Mountainview Behavioral & Neurosc Ctr LLC; Lake Cumberland 
Regional Hospital; Bluegrass Radiology Associates; Southeastern Emergency 
Physicians, Inc. on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2019-01032 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2019-01055 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2019-01075 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2019-01092 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2019-01116 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2019-01140 / University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of XXXX $0.00

Page: 11/12



Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2019-01161 / XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2019-01171 / Owensboro Health Muhlenberg Community Hospital on behalf of 
XXXX 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

Page: 12/12


